ML6426
High Bandwidth Triple Video Filters with Buffered
Outputs for RGB or YUV
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML6426 are a family of triple video filters with
buffered outputs. There are several versions of the
ML6426, each with different passband cut-off frequencies
of 6.7MHz, 12MHz, 15MHz, 24MHz, 30MHz, 36MHz,

ML6426
REV. 1.1 2/8/2001 17
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER CUT-OFF FREQUENCY TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6426CS-1 6.7MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-2 12MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-3 24MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-4 30MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-5 36MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-6 48MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML6426CS-15 15MHz 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein: